FIRE HEADQUARTERS STATUS
UPDATE & DISCUSSION

OCTOBRER 2, 2018
VILLAGE OF MOUNT PROSPECT
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE



FIRE HQ PROJECT TIMELINE

e SEPTEMBER 11, 2018: COW DISCUSSION ON PROJECT STATUS
e SEPTEMBER 25, 2018: OPEN HOUSE AT 111 E. RAND ROAD
e (QOCTOBRER 2, 2018: TRANSITION FROM SCHEMATIC DESIGN TO DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

UPCOMING SCHEDULE

 NOVEMBER 2018: TRANSITION TO CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FROM DESIGN
DEVELOPMENT

o FEBRUARY 2019: COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS,  BIDDING BEGINS
e MARCH 2019: BIDS RECEIVED

e APRIL2019: FINAL BUDGET SET WITH VILLAGE BOARD

o APRIL/MAY 2019: CONSTRUCTION BEGINS

e APRIL 2020: ANTICIPATED CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION
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FIRE HQ AERIAL & SITE PLAN
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FIRE STATION NO. 13 - OPEN HOUSE
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FIRE HQ MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
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FIRE HQ LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
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FIRE HQ PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

PROPOSED EAST ELEVATION

PROPOSED WEST ELEVATION



PROJECT BUDGET
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IRA

NICHOLAS

Village Of Mount Prospect
Fire Station No. 13
Schematic Design Budget

WILLIAMS

ARCHITECTS

IRA

NICHOLAS

ITEM

10722018

DISCRIPTION
DEMOLITION
ABATEMENT
COMCRETE WORK {Building foundations & S0OG)
MASOMRY
STEEL
ROUGH CARPENTRY
ROOFING & SHEET METAL
JOINT SEALANTS
DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE
INSTALLATION - DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE
OVERHEAD DO ORS
GLASS, GLAZING, & ALUMIMNUM SYSTEMS
METAL STUDS & DREYWALL
PORCELAIN / CERAMICTILE
ACCOUSTICAL CEILING SYSTEMS
TECTUM CHLING PAMNELS
CARPET TILE & WOM
RUBBER FLOORING
LWT (RESILIEMT)
EPOXY FLOORING
SEALED COMCRETE FLOORS
PAINTING & WALL COVERING
SIGMAGE (Allowance)
TOILET PARTITIONS
TOILET ACCESSORIES
FIRE PRCTECTICM SPECIALTIES
LOCKERS & BENCHES
SOLID SURFACE
WaALL PROTECTION
WINDOW TREATMEMNTS
MANUFACTURED CASEWORE (F&I)
ELEVATOR
FIRE PROTECTION
PLUMBING
HVAC
ELECTRICAL
EARTHWORK
SITE COMRETE WORK.
ASPHALT PAVING
FEMCIMNG (Interior & Exterior)
LAMDSCAPING (tllowance)
SITE UTILITIES

TOTAL Misc
$190,000 MisC
$45,000 Misc
$225,000 Misc
$395,000 Misc
$100,000
$12.000
$255,000
$15.000
$185,000
$40,000
$42,400
$45,000
$355,000
$150,000
$50,000
$80,000
$55,000
340,000
$45,000
Alternate
350,000
$150,500
$7,500
$7.500
310,000
$12.500
$100,000
$30,000
$49,000
$10,000
$37,500
$115,000
$100,000
$445,000
$935,000
$930,000
$311,000
$260,000
$132,000
$105,000
$75,000
$50,000

10722018

Village Of Mount Prospect
Fire Station No. 13
Schematic Design Budget

TRASH ENCLOSURE

GEMNERATOR EMCLOSURE

MOMNUMENT SIGM(S)

PRE-EMPTIVE CONIROL - Main 5t. [Allowance)
MECHAMICAL UNIT ROOF SCREEMING {Allowance)

TOTAL HARD COSTS

CONTINGENCY (7.5%)

IMNSURAMNCE

BOMD FREMIUM (.75%)

GEMNERAL CONDITIONS [12 Month Schedule)
COMNSTRUCTION FEE (3.0%%)

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS

ALTERNATES
Additional 1252 s.f. apparatus bay addition
Existing Clerestory Glozing Replacement
Existing East Elevation Storefront Replacement
Epoxy flooring in the Apparatus Bay
Epoxy Flooring in Apparatus Bay "bump out”
& Chain link in liew of Omamental
4 Omamental in liev of &'
Remove parking concrete pavement area
Relocating existing fruck exhaust system

ALT No. 1 Apparatus Bay Extension Breakd
Excavation/Backfil

Concrete $7.000

Masonry  $110,000

Steel 345,000

Carpentry 45,000

Roofing 315,000

Doos/Frames/Hardware $3,500

O/H Doors $4,000

Sealed Concrete Flooring $5,000

Fire Pretection (Sprinklers) $4,000

$15,000

$20,000

$20,000

Plumibing (rootfffrench drains)
HVAC (Floor heat)
Electical

Total $268,500

WILLIAMS

ARCHITECTS

$15.000
320,000
$50.000
$50.000
320,000

56,451,900

$483,893

Included in CM Fee
$48,389

$268,500

$193,557

$7,446,239

TOTAL
$298,706
394,563
341,188
$144,625




TOTAL HARD COSTS

CONTINGENCY (7.5%)

INSURANCE

BOND PREMIUM (.75%)

GENERAL CONDITIONS (12 Month Schedule]
CONSTRUCTION FEE (3.0%)

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS

ALTERNATES
Additional 1252 s.f. apparatus bay addition
Existing Clerestory Glazing Replacement
Existing East Elevation Storefront Replacement

Epoxy flooring in the Apparatus Bay

Epoxy Flooring in Apparatus Bay "bump out”

6 Chain link in lieu of Ornamental DEDUCT
4 Ornamental in lieu of & DEDUCT
Remove parking concrete pavement area DEDUCT

Relocating existing fruck exhaust system BERLET

$6,451,900

$483,893

Included in CM Fee
$48,389

$268,500

$193,557

$7,446,239

TOTAL
$298,706
$94,563
$61,188
$144,625
$29,481
$43,388
$10,013
$33,375
$38,938




FIRE HQ MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN- ALTERNATE

Proposed New Station 13 Bay Floor
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* Dotted red line reflects current design proposal

without extended bays.
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